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Clt Apellidos y Nombre Categoria Club Federación Diferencia Tiempo

  Senior Masculino   

1 ALÍS SANCHEZ Jordi Sen-Promesa UNIÓ EXCTA. URGELLENCA FEEC (Catalunya) 1h34:35.69

2 HERNANDO ALZAGA Luis Alberto Senior C.M. GUARDIA CIVIL FAM (Aragon) 5.05 1h34:40.74

3 LARIZ AZKUE Iñigo Senior LIZARPE-LMK EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 13.99 1h34:49.68

4 GOMEZ SIMON Diego Senior C.M. GUARDIA CIVIL FAM (Aragon) 1:30.16 1h36:05.85

5 CABAL  GARCÍA Nacho Senior SELECCION FAM (Aragon) FAM (Aragon) 1:33.04 1h36:08.73

6 BLANCO FERNÁNDEZ Antonio Senior SELECCION FAM (Aragon) FAM (Aragon) 1:33.15 1h36:08.84

7 LOIC Thevin Senior OTROS FFEM (Francia) 1:43.51 1h36:19.20

8 RODRIGUEZ BODAS Javier Sen-Veterano TIERRA TRAGAME FMM (Madrid) 1:46.94 1h36:22.63

9 SALMERÓN TENORIO Alejandro Senior Club Alpino Mirando al Sur FAM (Andalucia) 3:08.25 1h37:43.94

10 PULIDO SERRANO Samuel Senior SELECCION FAM (Aragon) FAM (Aragon) 4:31.60 1h39:07.29

11 ROY LATRAS Carlos Senior SELECCION FAM (Aragon) FAM (Aragon) 4:50.44 1h39:26.13

12 VAZQUEZ IGLESIAS David Senior CLUB DE MONTAÑA OXIGENO FEMPA (Asturias) 5:59.11 1h40:34.80

13 TIRAPU CORERA Javier Senior ARALAR MENDI FNDME (Navarra) 6:39.00 1h41:14.69

14 ROZALEN VALERO Alejandro Sen-Promesa TIERRA TRAGAME FMM (Madrid) 7:42.20 1h42:17.89

15 GRACIA MARTINEZ Santiago Sen-Veterano SELECCION FAM (Aragon) FAM (Aragon) 8:27.20 1h43:02.89

16 ROYO NAYA Luis Sen-Veterano SELECCION FAM (Aragon) FAM (Aragon) 8:49.92 1h43:25.61

17 COLOMINA CALVO Alex Senior AD POQUEIRA FAM (Andalucia) 9:03.62 1h43:39.31

18 ALZELAI ORMAZABAL Igor Senior CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 9:07.54 1h43:43.23

19 TROUSSEL Antoine Senior LHM FFEM (Francia) 9:10.58 1h43:46.27

20 NAVARRO AZNAR Fernando Sen-Veterano C.M. GUARDIA CIVIL FAM (Aragon) 11:24.20 1h45:59.89

21 CADARSO DUQUE Ion Senior CLUB MONTAÑA ARKAITZ EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 11:46.34 1h46:22.03

22 PRADO BAREZ Angel Sen-Veterano EQUIPO MILITAR DE ESQUI Y MONT FAM (Aragon) 12:49.88 1h47:25.57

23 GUERRERO FRESNEDA Francisco Sen-Veterano CLUB DEPORTIVO ELEMENTAL TODOV FMM (Madrid) 13:00.89 1h47:36.58

24 FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ Gonzalo Senior Club Alpino Tres Mares FCDME (Cantabria) 13:08.08 1h47:43.77

25 DE DIOS SORIANO Rubén Senior SELECCION FAM (Aragon) FAM (Aragon) 13:08.45 1h47:44.14

26 QUINTANA ARIAS Pedro Senior ASOCIACIÓN DEPORTIVA DE COMPET FAM (Aragon) 13:35.99 1h48:11.68

27 DIEZ REQUE Sergio Senior SELECCION FAM (Aragon) FAM (Aragon) 13:57.19 1h48:32.88

28 PUIG Nacho Senior A.E. MATXACUCA FEEC (Catalunya) 16:24.00 1h50:59.69

29 IRURETA ARRIETA Arkaitz Senior SOCIEDAD MONTAÑERO MORKAIKO EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 17:27.54 1h52:03.23

30 VELAZQUEZ GUTIERREZ Alvaro Sen-Veterano TIERRA TRAGAME FMM (Madrid) 18:20.93 1h52:56.62

31 SANTOS CABALLERO Luis Alfonso Sen-Veterano CLUB DEPORTIVO ELEMENTAL TODOV FMM (Madrid) 18:39.43 1h53:15.12

32 GÓMEZ LOZANO Carlos Senior CLUB DESAMPARADOS FAM (Andalucia) 19:01.05 1h53:36.74

33 CRIADO SANCHEZ Raul Sen-Promesa GTEMA ARAGON FAM (Aragon) 19:44.67 1h54:20.36

34 RUIZ VILLALBA Carlos Senior C.D. Sapiens Human Runner FAM (Andalucia) 20:45.46 1h55:21.15

35 GARAI AREJOLALEIBA Iokin Senior ALOÑA MENDI EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 21:20.44 1h55:56.13

36 ARRAZOLA SCHLAMILCH Mariano Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 21:33.39 1h56:09.08

37 SALGADO MANGAS Jose Antonio Sen-Veterano ALTSASUKO MENDIGOIZALEAK FNDME (Navarra) 22:42.98 1h57:18.67

38 URRESTARAZU SAN ROMAN Joxema Sen-Veterano ALTSASUKO MENDIGOIZALEAK FNDME (Navarra) 22:49.32 1h57:25.01

39 ARMENDARIZ TIRAPU Imanol Sen-Veterano CD ARALAR MENDI FNDME (Navarra) 24:20.27 1h58:55.96

40 GOLOSA ARREGI Balen Sen-Veterano OTROS EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 25:30.59 2h00:06.28

41 CAMES MALMIERCA Óscar Senior C.E. SERRES DEL MESTRAL FEEC (Catalunya) 26:11.72 2h00:47.41

42 GARAI ZAPATA Akaitz Senior Zaraia M.T EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 27:15.38 2h01:51.07

43 ALBERDI Ekain Senior Arrastaka EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 27:45.35 2h02:21.04

44 LIZARRIBAR Iñigo Senior CLUB VASCO DE CAMPING EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 27:47.63 2h02:23.32

45 MILIKUA ALBIZURI Roberto Senior CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 27:49.24 2h02:24.93

46 FERRER RIPOLL Joan Senior Societat Atletica Corbera FEEC (Catalunya) 27:51.72 2h02:27.41
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47 OLASO ECHANIZ Angel Sen-Veterano itsasmendi power EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 27:52.15 2h02:27.84

48 MERINO GARCÍA Javier Senior CLUB ALPINO PICO TRES MARES FCDME (Cantabria) 28:28.23 2h03:03.92

49 ZAMORA SUSO Enrique Sen-Veterano CLUB MONTAÑA GAZTEIZ EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 28:45.45 2h03:21.14

50 LEIBAR GALINDEZ Andoni Senior OTROS EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 30:43.59 2h05:19.28

51 SERRAINAT Josep M Sen-Veterano CLUB ESQUÍ GIRONA FEEC (Catalunya) 31:09.21 2h05:44.90

52 PASCUAL CALVO Eneko Senior ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA DE ISABA/ FNDME (Navarra) 31:24.97 2h06:00.66

53 LEGARRA PRIETO Adrian Sen-Veterano SOCIEDAD IZADI-ZALEAK EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 33:17.66 2h07:53.35

54 BASTIDA SAGARZAZU Santi Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 37:07.93 2h11:43.62

55 MARTÍNEZ EZQUIETA Alfonso Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP FNDME (Navarra) 37:12.54 2h11:48.23

56 SAINZ DE MURIETA IRIARTE Ignacio Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP FNDME (Navarra) 37:33.16 2h12:08.85

57 GUILLEN SANCHEZ Diego Senior GRUPO ALTA MONTAÑA TERUEL FAM (Aragon) 37:48.58 2h12:24.27

58 ARIÑO TENA Carlos Senior CLUB MONTAÑA GUARDIA CIVIL FAM (Aragon) 39:07.83 2h13:43.52

59 IZTUETA DORRONSORO Joseba Senior Arrastaka EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 39:24.39 2h14:00.08

60 DÍEZ SÁNCHEZ Óscar Sen-Veterano CLUB ATLETICO SOBRARBE FAM (Aragon) 39:53.35 2h14:29.04

61 CASTELLON GORRIZ David Sen-Veterano Aurun-diversport FEEC (Catalunya) 41:27.41 2h16:03.10

62 ARMILLAS Nacho Sen-Veterano Girona FEEC (Catalunya) 41:46.18 2h16:21.87

63 MINA ORUE Xabier Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 42:16.54 2h16:52.23

64 ARBAIZA Jon Sen-Veterano ITXINAPE MENDIKO TALDEA EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 42:20.60 2h16:56.29

65 FUENTES HERRANZ Israel Sen-Veterano WAKHÁN RAIDERS FAM (Aragon) 43:40.94 2h18:16.63

66 GUTIERREZ MERE Jose Antonio Sen-Veterano CLUB DEPORTIVO BÁSICO "AVIENTU FEMPA (Asturias) 44:13.29 2h18:48.98

67 ALVAREZ DE CIENFUEGOS GIMENEZ Jorge Sen-Veterano CLUB ALPINO MADRILEÑO-MONTAÑER FMM (Madrid) 44:38.66 2h19:14.35

68 HERNANDEZ YAGÜE Jorge Sen-Veterano CLUB VASCO DE CAMPING EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 44:50.67 2h19:26.36

69 VARGAS GONZÁLEZ Francisco Javier Senior CLUB EXCURSIONISTA D'ARAN FAM (Andalucia) 46:27.05 2h21:02.74

70 JIMENEZ MARIN Fidel Senior Sakana Bizirik m.t FNDME (Navarra) 48:01.86 2h22:37.55

71 UNZUÉ ARANDA Ruperto Sen-Veterano Club Esquí Jaca FAM (Aragon) 48:33.12 2h23:08.81

72 SORIANO BARRERA Juan Manuel Sen-Veterano GRUPO ALTA MONTAÑA TERUEL FAM (Aragon) 50:33.11 2h25:08.80

73 SANCHEZ ANDRES Javier Senior GAMTE FAM (Aragon) 50:35.40 2h25:11.09

74 TABERNA SENOSIAIN Carlos Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 52:04.62 2h26:40.31

75 CALATAYUD BERRUETA Mikel Sen-Veterano CLUB VASCO DE CAMPING EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 52:07.69 2h26:43.38

76 ALVAREZ LORENCES Marco Sen-Veterano OTROS FCDME (Cantabria) 53:00.05 2h27:35.74

77 EPELDE ETXANIZ Ruben Sen-Veterano ANAITASUNA MENDI BAZKUNA EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 53:06.13 2h27:41.82

78 TELLAETXE ZARANDONA Aitor Sen-Veterano Atzabal Mendi taldea EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 53:28.04 2h28:03.73

79 PÉREZ DE SAN ROMÁN FERNÁNDEZ D Aitor Sen-Veterano Altzania mendi taldea EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 53:37.71 2h28:13.40

80 CHICHARRO ANTOLIN Jesus Senior OTROS FAM (Aragon) 53:40.03 2h28:15.72

81 LAMBEA GARCÍA Javier Sen-Veterano CLUB D'ESPORTS DE MUNTANYA CER FEEC (Catalunya) 54:05.44 2h28:41.13

82 MANZANEQUE CRESPO Emilio José Senior Club Alpino Barcelona FEEC (Catalunya) 55:39.91 2h30:15.60

83 FERNANDEZ VILLAR Javi Sen-Veterano CLUB MONTAÑA GAZTEIZ EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 59:29.01 2h34:04.70

84 AGIRREZABALAGA MEABE Paulo Sen-Veterano Inda-Mendi EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 1h00:46.32 2h35:22.01

85 OLAIZOLA EGUIGUREN Iñigo Sen-Veterano Inda-Mendi EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 1h00:46.89 2h35:22.58

86 ASTIZ GOÑI Fermin Sen-Veterano OTROS FNDME (Navarra) 1h10:08.49 2h44:44.18

87 SILVESTRE ADIVINACIÓN Jorge Senior GRUPO ALTA MONTAÑA TERUEL FAM (Aragon) 1h10:20.61 2h44:56.30

88 AZNAR AZNAR Fernando Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP FAM (Aragon) 1h12:04.25 2h46:39.94

89 JUANIKORENA ERRO Periko Sen-Veterano CLUB VASCO DE CAMPING EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 1h18:33.19 2h53:08.88

90 LILLO RAMOS Francisco Javier Sen-Veterano REAL SOCIEDAD ESPAÑOLA DE ALPI FMM (Madrid) 1h19:33.58 2h54:09.27

91 ZUBASTI MARTINEZ Iñaki Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 1h27:54.76 3h02:30.45

92 PUIG AYESTARAN Eduardo Sen-Veterano ELURMENDI TALDEA FNDME (Navarra) 1h30:20.65 3h04:56.34
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  Senior Femenino   

1 MONTEOLIVA HERRERA Rocío Senior Club La Verea FAM (Andalucia) 1h56:13.90

2 ALONSO RODRÍGUEZ Ana Sen-Promesa club alpujarra FAM (Andalucia) 2:25.18 1h58:39.08

3 SOLA DE MIGUEL Laura Senior ADI IKE FNDME (Navarra) 2:29.96 1h58:43.86

4 AUBERT TORRENTS Mariona Senior Club Alpino Mirando al Sur FAM (Andalucia) 7:50.47 2h04:04.37

5 FRAILE AZPEITIA Uxue Sen-Veterano Hiru herri Mendi taldea FNDME (Navarra) 7:55.96 2h04:09.86

6 BARAJAS SEGLAR Yaiza Sen-Promesa club alpujarra FAM (Andalucia) 18:03.24 2h14:17.14

7 GARCÍA MARTÍN Sofía Senior Bicha Trail&Mountain FAM (Andalucia) 23:29.29 2h19:43.19

8 YANGUAS QUESADA María Asunción Sen-Veterano Club Alpino Mirando al Sur FAM (Andalucia) 26:08.72 2h22:22.62

9 LEIBAR ERASO Lide Sen-Promesa CLUB MONTAÑA GAZTEIZ EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 26:15.61 2h22:29.51

10 ARRAZOLA AGIRRE Maddi Senior CLUB VASCO DE CAMPING EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 26:55.89 2h23:09.79

11 CRAVEN Ruth Senior CLUB VASCO DE CAMPING EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 26:56.28 2h23:10.18

12 BOCANEGRA MONTAÑES Victoria Sen-Veterano Club de Montaña Lanteira FAM (Andalucia) 27:30.79 2h23:44.69

13 GUTIÉRREZ Patty Senior Aurun - Diversport FEEC (Catalunya) 33:54.20 2h30:08.10

14 SALAZAR GARCIA Maria Senior GRUPO ALPINO DE BENALMADENA FAM (Andalucia) 54:44.88 2h50:58.78

15 VELAZ DEL BURGO Leire Senior ALTSASUKO MENDIGOIZALEAK FNDME (Navarra) 55:09.48 2h51:23.38

16 GARCIA POVEDA Visitacion Sen-Veterano CLUB ALPINO MADRILEÑO-MONTAÑER FMM (Madrid) 59:43.89 2h55:57.79

  Junior Masculino    

1 MARTINEZ DE ALBORNOZ Iñigo Junior CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 1h33:17.29

2 BURGOS GÓMEZ Noel Junior OTROS FMM (Madrid) 4:55.43 1h38:12.72

3 AJURIA ELKOROBARRUTIA Aitor Junior Miru Gain Mendi Elkartea EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 10:21.90 1h43:39.19

4 FERNANDEZ CASCALES Pablo Junior CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PEDRIZA DEL FMM (Madrid) 14:30.23 1h47:47.52

5 PIERRES GAY Pau Junior OXÍGENO FEMPA (Asturias) 17:09.45 1h50:26.74

6 LILLO APARICI Diego Junior TIERRA TRAGAME FMM (Madrid) 20:05.67 1h53:22.96

7 MARTIN IZCUE Iosu Junior ARALAR MENDI FNDME (Navarra) 23:35.79 1h56:53.08

8 MARTÍN HERNÁNDEZ Alejandro Junior TIERRA TRAGAME FMM (Madrid) 27:35.09 2h00:52.38

9 ODERIZ FERNANDEZ Pablo Junior ARALAR MENDI FNDME (Navarra) 31:36.31 2h04:53.60

10 RUIZ DE ALMIRÓN LANZ Pablo Junior C.D. ALTALÍ FAM (Andalucia) 33:56.20 2h07:13.49

11 MATEUS ROLDÁN Jesús Junior REAL SOCIEDAD ESPAÑOLA DE ALPI FMM (Madrid) 41:03.20 2h14:20.49

  Junior Femenino   

1 URIZ MARTINEZ Maialen Junior ARALAR MENDI FNDME (Navarra) 1h56:54.96

2 MARTINEZ DE ALBORNOZ MARQUES Carla Junior CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 37.70 1h57:32.66

3 PUERTAS FRIAS Carmen Maria Junior REAL SOCIEDAD ESPAÑOLA DE ALPI FMM (Madrid) 2:25.62 1h59:20.58

4 OLIVAR GIL Celia Junior ARALAR MENDI FNDME (Navarra) 11:49.70 2h08:44.66

  Cadete Masculino   

1 ODERIZ FERNANDEZ Lucas Cadet ARALAR MENDI FNDME (Navarra) 1h34:33.37

2 ORTIZ DE ZARATE LINAZASORO Txomin Cadet SAGAIN MENDI TALDEA EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 1:26.36 1h35:59.73
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3 MINA RUIZ DE ERENCHUN Diego Cadet ARALAR MENDI FNDME (Navarra) 3:59.23 1h38:32.60

4 URBIZU GRANADO Rafa Cadet CLUB VASCO DE CAMPING EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 9:17.38 1h43:50.75

5 GARCIA LUCAS Ion Cadet CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PEDRIZA DEL FMM (Madrid) 9:41.50 1h44:14.87

6 GAVIÑA CHURRUCA Ander Cadet C.M. Gasteiz EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 20:07.45 1h54:40.82

7 GURPEGUI GARCÍA Javier Cadet Club de Montaña Ojanco FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) 22:04.89 1h56:38.26

8 OTAEGI TARDITS Ibai Cadet LAGUN ONAK EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 22:12.04 1h56:45.41

  Cadete Femenino   

1 TÉVAR SASTRE Carlota Cadet CLUB ALPINO MADRILEÑO-MONTAÑER FMM (Madrid) 2h13:44.40

2 ZUÑIGA ORTIZ Andrea Cadet ARALAR MENDI FNDME (Navarra) 27:53.43 2h41:37.83

  Sen-Promesa Masc  

1 ALÍS SANCHEZ Jordi Sen-Promesa UNIÓ EXCTA. URGELLENCA FEEC (Catalunya) 1h34:35.69

2 ROZALEN VALERO Alejandro Sen-Promesa TIERRA TRAGAME FMM (Madrid) 7:42.20 1h42:17.89

3 CRIADO SANCHEZ Raul Sen-Promesa GTEMA ARAGON FAM (Aragon) 19:44.67 1h54:20.36

  Sen-Promesa Fem  

1 ALONSO RODRÍGUEZ Ana Sen-Promesa club alpujarra FAM (Andalucia) 1h58:39.08

2 BARAJAS SEGLAR Yaiza Sen-Promesa club alpujarra FAM (Andalucia) 15:38.06 2h14:17.14

3 LEIBAR ERASO Lide Sen-Promesa CLUB MONTAÑA GAZTEIZ EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 23:50.43 2h22:29.51

  Sen-VeteranoMasc  

1 RODRIGUEZ BODAS Javier Sen-Veterano TIERRA TRAGAME FMM (Madrid) 1h36:22.63

2 GRACIA MARTINEZ Santiago Sen-Veterano SELECCION FAM (Aragon) FAM (Aragon) 6:40.26 1h43:02.89

3 ROYO NAYA Luis Sen-Veterano SELECCION FAM (Aragon) FAM (Aragon) 7:02.98 1h43:25.61

4 NAVARRO AZNAR Fernando Sen-Veterano C.M. GUARDIA CIVIL FAM (Aragon) 9:37.26 1h45:59.89

5 PRADO BAREZ Angel Sen-Veterano EQUIPO MILITAR DE ESQUI Y MONT FAM (Aragon) 11:02.94 1h47:25.57

6 GUERRERO FRESNEDA Francisco Sen-Veterano CLUB DEPORTIVO ELEMENTAL TODOV FMM (Madrid) 11:13.95 1h47:36.58

7 VELAZQUEZ GUTIERREZ Alvaro Sen-Veterano TIERRA TRAGAME FMM (Madrid) 16:33.99 1h52:56.62

8 SANTOS CABALLERO Luis Alfonso Sen-Veterano CLUB DEPORTIVO ELEMENTAL TODOV FMM (Madrid) 16:52.49 1h53:15.12

9 ARRAZOLA SCHLAMILCH Mariano Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 19:46.45 1h56:09.08

10 SALGADO MANGAS Jose Antonio Sen-Veterano ALTSASUKO MENDIGOIZALEAK FNDME (Navarra) 20:56.04 1h57:18.67

11 URRESTARAZU SAN ROMAN Joxema Sen-Veterano ALTSASUKO MENDIGOIZALEAK FNDME (Navarra) 21:02.38 1h57:25.01

12 ARMENDARIZ TIRAPU Imanol Sen-Veterano CD ARALAR MENDI FNDME (Navarra) 22:33.33 1h58:55.96

13 GOLOSA ARREGI Balen Sen-Veterano OTROS EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 23:43.65 2h00:06.28

14 OLASO ECHANIZ Angel Sen-Veterano itsasmendi power EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 26:05.21 2h02:27.84

15 ZAMORA SUSO Enrique Sen-Veterano CLUB MONTAÑA GAZTEIZ EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 26:58.51 2h03:21.14

16 ITHURRIA Jean Francois Sen-Veterano france FFEM (Francia) 29:17.02 2h05:39.65

17 SERRAINAT Josep M Sen-Veterano CLUB ESQUÍ GIRONA FEEC (Catalunya) 29:22.27 2h05:44.90
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18 LEGARRA PRIETO Adrian Sen-Veterano SOCIEDAD IZADI-ZALEAK EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 31:30.72 2h07:53.35

19 BASTIDA SAGARZAZU Santi Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 35:20.99 2h11:43.62

20 MARTÍNEZ EZQUIETA Alfonso Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP FNDME (Navarra) 35:25.60 2h11:48.23

21 SAINZ DE MURIETA IRIARTE Ignacio Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP FNDME (Navarra) 35:46.22 2h12:08.85

22 DÍEZ SÁNCHEZ Óscar Sen-Veterano CLUB ATLETICO SOBRARBE FAM (Aragon) 38:06.41 2h14:29.04

23 CASTELLON GORRIZ David Sen-Veterano Aurun-diversport FEEC (Catalunya) 39:40.47 2h16:03.10

24 ARMILLAS Nacho Sen-Veterano Girona FEEC (Catalunya) 39:59.24 2h16:21.87

25 MINA ORUE Xabier Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 40:29.60 2h16:52.23

26 FUENTES HERRANZ Israel Sen-Veterano WAKHÁN RAIDERS FAM (Aragon) 41:54.00 2h18:16.63

27 GUTIERREZ MERE Jose Antonio Sen-Veterano CLUB DEPORTIVO BÁSICO "AVIENTU FEMPA (Asturias) 42:26.35 2h18:48.98

28 ALVAREZ DE CIENFUEGOS GIMENEZ Jorge Sen-Veterano CLUB ALPINO MADRILEÑO-MONTAÑER FMM (Madrid) 42:51.72 2h19:14.35

29 HERNANDEZ YAGÜE Jorge Sen-Veterano CLUB VASCO DE CAMPING EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 43:03.73 2h19:26.36

30 VILLANUEVA CAMPO Edorta Sen-Veterano Ganzorrotz Mendizale Taldea EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 48:03.11 2h24:25.74

31 SORIANO BARRERA Juan Manuel Sen-Veterano GRUPO ALTA MONTAÑA TERUEL FAM (Aragon) 48:46.17 2h25:08.80

32 TABERNA SENOSIAIN Carlos Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 50:17.68 2h26:40.31

33 CALATAYUD BERRUETA Mikel Sen-Veterano CLUB VASCO DE CAMPING EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 50:20.75 2h26:43.38

34 MARTINEZ DE ALBORNOZ Telmo Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 51:00.56 2h27:23.19

35 ALVAREZ LORENCES Marco Sen-Veterano OTROS FCDME (Cantabria) 51:13.11 2h27:35.74

36 EPELDE ETXANIZ Ruben Sen-Veterano ANAITASUNA MENDI BAZKUNA EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 51:19.19 2h27:41.82

37 LAMBEA GARCÍA Javier Sen-Veterano CLUB D'ESPORTS DE MUNTANYA CER FEEC (Catalunya) 52:18.50 2h28:41.13

38 ZUBASTI MARTINEZ Javier Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 55:03.02 2h31:25.65

39 FERNANDEZ VILLAR Javi Sen-Veterano CLUB MONTAÑA GAZTEIZ EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 57:42.07 2h34:04.70

40 AGIRREZABALAGA MEABE Paulo Sen-Veterano Inda-Mendi EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 58:59.38 2h35:22.01

41 OLAIZOLA EGUIGUREN Iñigo Sen-Veterano Inda-Mendi EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 58:59.95 2h35:22.58

42 ASTIZ GOÑI Fermin Sen-Veterano OTROS FNDME (Navarra) 1h08:21.55 2h44:44.18

43 AZNAR AZNAR Fernando Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP FAM (Aragon) 1h10:17.31 2h46:39.94

44 LILLO RAMOS Francisco Javier Sen-Veterano REAL SOCIEDAD ESPAÑOLA DE ALPI FMM (Madrid) 1h17:46.64 2h54:09.27

45 ZUBASTI MARTINEZ Iñaki Sen-Veterano CANDANCHU SKI ALP EMF-FVM (Euskadi) 1h26:07.82 3h02:30.45

46 PUIG AYESTARAN Eduardo Sen-Veterano ELURMENDI TALDEA FNDME (Navarra) 1h28:33.71 3h04:56.34

  Sen-VeteranoFem  

1 FRAILE AZPEITIA Uxue Sen-Veterano Hiru herri Mendi taldea FNDME (Navarra) 2h04:09.86

2 YANGUAS QUESADA María Asunción Sen-Veterano Club Alpino Mirando al Sur FAM (Andalucia) 18:12.76 2h22:22.62

3 BOCANEGRA MONTAÑES Victoria Sen-Veterano Club de Montaña Lanteira FAM (Andalucia) 19:34.83 2h23:44.69

4 GARCIA POVEDA Visitacion Sen-Veterano CLUB ALPINO MADRILEÑO-MONTAÑER FMM (Madrid) 51:47.93 2h55:57.79


